csSN4* COPA
$ suzuxi

1,15 m
9 de Mayo de 2021

Ordenes de Salida / Starting list

A con cronémetro (238.2.1) (A Con

cronémetro)
CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
(015 SEXO/CAPA/RAZA
1 BELLE EPOQUE

KANNAN / HELLENA X
PAPILLON ROUGE / 2016
/ FEMALE / ALAZAN /
CDE

2 MARLON DEL AMOR
ALLROUND / JULIETA DEL
AMOR X GRANDRIVAGE /
2016 / MALE / ALAZAN /
AA.

3 TIC TAC CC
KANNAN / DORIS-DAY X
MEZCALERO / 2015 /
MALE / ALAZAN / CDE

4 TOO ACTION DE
BUZALEN
ACTION BREAKER / EVITA
EQD X CLEARWAY / 2016
/ GELDING / ALAZAN /
CDE

5 LOCATO MOON
LOCATO / NONE / 2015 /
GELDING / CASTANO /
CDE

6 JEAN VALJEAN DEL
AMOR
GRAND RIVAGE /
EVALINDA DEL AMOR /
2013 / MALE / ALAZANA
/AA.

L.A.C.

156030

143572

143768

141526

141593

130124

SECRETARIAS

UCJC

SPORTS CLUB

JINETE

PROPIETARIO/CRIADOR L.D.N.

CERDIDO CALDERON, 272908
Angel
ACANTHASTER, S.L. / LA

FINCA EXPLOTACIONES

CALVINO RABON, Roi 8771
SANTIAGO CAMBRONERO
ALVAREZ / Y.EL AMOR

RAVELO ACOSTA, 16312
Rolando
Y.CAMPOCERRADO /

Y.CAMPOCERRADO

ALVAREZ-FERMOSEL 3548
MORALES, Juan
Ignacio
Y.BUZALEN / Y.BUZALEN

ALFONSO GOMEZ,
Alvaro
ESCUELA HIPICA ARANGO
/ NONE

15920

RAMON VAN DER
ELST, Gabriela
GABRIELA RAMON VAN
DER ELST / Y.EL AMOR

45150

Pista / Arena:

Pais

ES

ES

ES

AR

ES

ES

ECUESTRES
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CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/ JINETE
oS SEXO/CAPA/RAZA L.A.C. PROPIETARIO/CRIADOR L.D.N. Pais P T P T
7 ESPARTACO 141079 GARCIA-TORRES 147211 ES
NONE / NONE /2015 / SOLANO, Emilio
GELDING / ALAZAN / HIPICA MADRID CB /
CRUZ HIPICA MADRID CB
8 MAXIMUS CHF 135999 VILLAPALOS 122664 ES
KANNAN / QUINTONINE RODRIGUEZ, Mario
DU PAS X L'ARC DE CLUB HIPICO DE ARGANDA
TRIOMPHE / 2015 / SL/ CLUB HIPICO DE
GELDING / CASTANO / ARGANDA SL
CDE
9 LIMON SALVAJE 143114 FERNANDEZ REY, Juan 16425 ES
NONE / NONE /2013 /
MALE / ALAZAN / CRUZ JOSE ANTONIO ARIZMENDI
CARLIN / NONE
10 RED FLAG DE 127960 FERNANDEZ DE LA 253733 ES
WALYRO CUESTA, Elena
KANNAN / ELOISE IRENE MONICA HORVATH
D'ALOUS X EGOIST / JAUME / Y.WALYRO
2013 / GELDING /
CASTANA / CDE
11 OLEA 144413 FERNANDEZ GIL- 16378 ES
CHELLANO Z / FOSCA DE FOURNIER, Luis
IBIO X CORONADO / MINISTERIO DE DEFENSA
2015 / FEMALE / TORDA / CENTRO MILITAR DE CRIA
/ CDE CABALLAR DE
MAZCUERRAS
12 EMINA 53165 SIERRA GRACIA, 238860 ES
JALEO DU DEFEY / Jenifer
DIMENA X DOMINO / CRIA CABALLAR DE LAS
2006 / FEMALE / FF.AA. / CRIA CABALLAR
CASTANA / CDE DE LAS FF.AA.
13 PIMENTEL 144378 GARCIA-TORRES 14425 ES
NONE / NONE / 2011 / SOLANO, Carmen
GELDING / TORDO / NEWFIELD CONTINENTAL
CRUZ SL / NEWFIELD
CONTINENTAL SL
14 VISIR DE OLID 145431 AGUIRRE TORRES, 16515 ES
CON AIR / MISS MARTHA Lucas
X INDOCTRO / 2014 / Y.VALLE DE OLID / Y.VALLE
MALE / CASTANO / CDE DE OLID

SECRETARIAS ECUESTRES
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CSN4* COPA
SUZUKI

CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

WESTERN VAN
ROWLEY
CONCORDE / MISS
PUOND /2012 /
GELDING / CASTANO /
CDE

COURACAO DE
EMIRALIA
MYLORD CARTHAGO /
KAMBERA VILELONGUE X
HURLEVENT / 2012/
MALE / ALAZANA / CDE

ILOME VDL
BRUGAL VDL / ELOME
VDL /2013 / FEMALE /

TORDO / NRPS

TATTOO DE OLID
HUPPYDAM DES HORTS /
GINKIA X GINUS /2012 /
MALE / ALAZANA / CDE

LARZAGHI
DER LOWENHERZ /
MERCEDES VII X
CALGARY /2004 / MALE
/ CASTANA / OLDBG

PICASSO DEL ARA

ET ENCORE DE MUZE /

VIA 40,74% X VLAN DE

VERGOIGNAN /2016 /

GELDING / CASTANO /
CDE

JACQUART
EROS PLATIERE / NICHA
X QUAT'SOUS / 2009 /
MALE / ALAZANA /
BELGA

DON ROBERTO
HOW MANY NOUVOLIEU
/ NONE / 2013 / MALE /

TORDO / CDE

L.A.C.

137401

128022

137390

128825

90671

141281

133247

137632

UCJC

SPORTS CLUB

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/CRIADOR

RABANAL TAMUREJO,
Marta
JUAN PEDRO RABANAL
ANGEL / JUAN PEDRO
RABANAL ANGEL

MORIEL NOVOA, Maria
José
MARIA JOSE MORIEL /
EMIRALIA

SANCHEZ SANCHEZ,
Jorge

JAVIER CASTRO ROMAN /
NONE

JENTSCH VILLEGAS,
Victor
VICTOR JENTSCH
VILLEGAS / NONE

AUNON GONZALEZ,
Marta

INAKI LORENZO SIMON /
NONE

CERDIDO CALDERON,
Angel
PEDRO DE LA LLAVE
BUENO / Y.RIO ARA

HERNANDEZ
FERNANDEZ, Claudia
JUAN CARLOS HERNANDEZ
/ NONE

TERENEZ CAMACHO,
Manuel

JUAN MEDINA ARANDA /

PATRICIO MALDONADO

L.D.N.

256305

47203

120232

20244

50303

272908

235535

32965

SECRETARIAS ECUESTRES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

07 al 09 mayo 2021
www.secretariasecuestres.com



$

0s

23

24

25

27

28
29

30

CSN4* COPA
SUZUKI

CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

AMSTEL
NONE / NONE / 2012 /
FEMALE / CASTANA /
CONJUNTO MESTIZO

MASCULIN
ELEGANCE Z
MITHRAS DE REGOR /
COLOMA SB X
QUASIMODO Z / 2016 /
MALE / BAYO / ZANG

QUISKIO
QUIKLY / SASKIA / 2007 /
MALE / CASTANO / CDE

ACTION FORCE
[ACTION BREAKER/
ACTION BREAKER /
NONE / 2015 / MALE /
CASTANO / CDE

BAYO
NONE / NONE / 2007 /
MALE / BAYO / NONE

GENTLEMAN DE LA
COUR
VAGABOND DE LA
POMME / JOIE DE LA
COUR /2016 / GELDING
/ CASTANO / SF

GRANIT DE
CONQUES
CORNET OBOLENSKY /
CELIA DI TAL X L"ARC DE
TRIOMPHE / 2016 /
GELDING / TORDO / SF

PISTACHO DE SAUCO

DOBEL'S CENTO / JANIS
JOPLIN X COLTAIRE Z /
2015 / GELDING /
TORDO / CDE

L.A.C.

127219

143970

102824

145092

158893

143846

139116

156864

UCJC

SPORTS CLUB

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/CRIADOR

GARCIA-PERTUSA
BODEGA, Maria
CARMEN VALDES LOBATO
/ MARIA BODEGA PEREZ

MARQUEZ MENDEZ,
Luis
LUIS MARQUEZ MENDEZ /
NONE

GONZALEZ GARCIA,
Cayetana
JUAN MANUEL GONZALEZ
GARCIA / YEGUA LA FINCA

TARFI ELIDRISSI,
Ismael
MOHAMED TARFI /
MANUEL GOMEZ GAMERO

VICENTE MARCO,
Hugo
BEATRIZ VERDASCO
SANDEOGRACIAS / NONE

LOPEZ DE LA VARA,
Maria
JFH SPORT HORSES / JEAN-
FRANCOIS COUETIL

FUMERO HERNANDEZ,
José Juan
Y.VILLAFRANCA / HARAS
DE CONQUES

LOPEZ-FANJUL
TARTIERE, Carlos
HORSEPRO PROYECT SL /
LOMAS DE FUENSAUCO

L.D.N.

128319

16235

256927

240913

165391

68087

3390

235133

SECRETARIAS ECUESTRES

07 al 09 mayo 2021
www.secretariasecuestres.com

Pais P T P T

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES
ES

ES



$

0s

31
32
33

34

35
36
37

38

39

CSN4* COPA
SUZUKI

CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

AS DE TM
URANOS TM / AS TU VU
IV /2006 / FEMALE /
CASTANA / CDE

MACHERIE
NONE / NONE / 2001 /
FEMALE / ALAZANA /
NONE

KINDER
NONE / NONE / 2009 /
GELDING / ALAZANA /
CRUZ

EL PASO Z
ELDORADO VAN DE
ZESHOEK / ROMANCE S
/2009 / GELDING /
CASTANA / ZANG

TI'BEAU DU PROST

CALVARO / EURASIE DU

PROST / 2007 / GELDING
/ ALAZANA / SF

JANA EQD
CALVARO Z / ISABEL W X
CICERO Z/ 2013/
FEMALE / TORDA / CDE

UFF CC
MAESTRO / WOTJOKY X
DARCO /2016 / MALE /

CASTANO / CDE

ICHARAT VANT
WELTHOF
NONSTOP / CHARLOTTE
VANT WELTHOF / 2008 /
GELDING / CASTANA /
BWP

SENNA LAFONT
LODZ / NATASHA
TAMBRE / 2013 / FEMALE
/ CASTANO / CDE

L.A.C.

121498

104554

115740

123640

124451

124885

143767

122806

133374

UCJC

SPORTS CLUB

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/CRIADOR

ZACCAGNINI
IZQUIERDO, Mariola
CARLOS ZACCAGNINI

ORUETA / NONE

CAMARGO LEGUINA,
Alejandra
ANA SOLANO DE JUAN /
NONE

GONZALEZ CANOYRA,
Laura

CARMEN TORRADO MEJIiAS

/ FCO JAVIER CRUZ PLAZA

HERNANDEZ MARINA,
Elena
ELENA HERNANDEZ
MARINA / ALBENDIEST
ETIENNE

JAHA ALSARAF, Rawan
RAWAN JAHA ALSARAF /
NONE

PUSNIK, Ticia
ANGEL ONAIDIA MARTINEZ
/ EQUIDOS DE DEPORTE
S.L.

RAVELO ACOSTA,
Rolando
Y.CAMPOCERRADO / NONE

ALFONSO GOMEZ,
Alvaro
OLGA CAMPOAMOR PEREZ
/ ROTERSTRAAT LIEVE
WELTJENS

ALVAREZ-FERMOSEL
MORALES, Juan
Ignacio
CARMEN MEDINA
GALLEGO / NONE

L.D.N.

127229

161201

146847

106923

200103

276217

16312

15920

3548

SECRETARIAS ECUESTRES

07 al 09 mayo 2021
www.secretariasecuestres.com
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CSN4* COPA
SUZUKI

CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

CONMIRA PUIGROQ
CON AIR / BARONESS IV
X RANDO / 2006 /
FEMALE / CASTANA /
HOLST

ATENEA F
KANNAN / LOISE LANE X
LEVANTOS 11 /2016 /
FEMALE / ALAZAN / CDE

UCJC

SPORTS CLUB

JINETE
L.A.C. PROPIETARIO/CRIADOR
132976 CARRASCOSA

SANCHA, Daniella
THEODOROS KRAVVAS /
NONE

143940 CERDIDO CALDERON,
Angel

ACANTHASTER, S.L. / LA

FINCA EXPLOTACIONES

L.D.N.

250251

272908

07 al 09 mayo 2021
www.secretariasecuestres.com
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